Vendor Registration Form - Registration Deadline: Postmarked by Friday, March 21, 2025 - No Late Registrations Accepted

025 Cat's Meow Spring Market

Show Location: Jefferson Co. Fairgrounds, 56885 PWF Rd, Fairbury, NE 68352 | Sat., April 5, 2025 | 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Mail Vendor Registration to: Cat's Meow Spring Market, C/O HNM Cat Rescue, PO Box 194, Fairbury, NE 68352

Your Name [Please Print]:	ase Print]: Business Name:							
Items You Will Sell [required]:								
Mailing Address: Ci		ty: Sta		e: Zip:				
Email:								
Business Facebook Page: NE Sales Tax ID#: Please note: A FEIN or SS # is NOT a NE Sales Tax ID#								
Phone:Cell:Time You Plan to Arrive/Set Up (Check One): Fri. PM Sat. AM								
ONE SPACE	TWO SPACES	THREE SPACES		FOUR SPACES				
\$25 - no table or chairs provided	\$40 - no table or chairs provided	\$55 - no table or chairs provided		\$70 - no table or chairs provided				
\$30 - 1 table & 2 chairs provided One table is 8 feet by 2.5 feet	\$45 - 2 tables & 2 chairs provided One table is 8 feet by 2.5 feet	\$60 - 3 table One table	\$75 - 4 tables & 2 chairs provided One table is 8 feet by 2.5 feet					
Booth Space is 10 feet wide x 5 feet deep	Choose One*: Back-to-Back 10 feet by 10 feet square Side-by-Side 20 feet wide by 5 feet deep	Choose One*: Back-to-Back 15 feet wide by 10 feet deep Side-by-Side 30 feet wide by 5 feet deep		Choose One*: Back-to-Back 20 feet wide by 10 feet deep Side-by-Side 40 feet wide by 5 feet deep				
Special Requests [check all that apply]: Space Total \$								
Electricity \$25		Space \$15	Special Request Total \$					
110 volt outlet		t a wall	Grand Total \$					
Please note special request availability is limited and honored on a first come, first served basis. Make checks payable to HNM Cat Rescue								

Vendor Checklist, Terms and Conditions

1. Be sure to review page 2 regarding Booth configuration. More than one space? You MUST choose Back-to-Back or Side-by-Side configuration.

2. SIGN the registration at the bottom agreeing to these terms.

3. Payment MUST accompany registration, no exceptions.

4. All registrations subject to approval by Event Coordinator. One representative per company, first come first served by postmark date or online registration timestamp.

5. Vendor is not confirmed until registration is reviewed by Cat's Meow Spring Market organizers. Confirmations are sent by email.

6. Registrations are NOT accepted and NO Refunds will be given after Friday, March 21.

7. Booth location is given upon vendor check in during show setup. Location requests are honored as received but not guaranteed.

8. Any additional tables, displays, etc., are the responsibility of the vendor & must fit in your designated space and clear all aisles and walkways.

9. Event coordinator has final say in all space disputes.

10. HNM Cat Rescue and the Jefferson County Fair Board assume no risk, by signing this Agreement, the Vendor expressly releases HNM Cat Rescue and the Jefferson County Fair Board from any and all liability for any damage, injury, or loss to any person or goods which may arise from the rental and occupation of said space by the Vendor, and agree to hold and save HNM Cat Rescue and Jefferson County Fair Board harmless of any loss or damage by reason thereof.

11. By signing this Agreement, Vendor agrees that HNM Cat Rescue shall not be liable for any claim or monetary loss for any type sustained by Vendor relating to Cat's Meow Spring Market arising by virtue of Force Majeure, including but not limited to strike, riot, civil insurrection, accidents, acts of God, government preemption in connection with a national emergency, or by virtue of any festival cancellation caused by the building owner or any third party due to circumstances beyond the control of HNM Cat Rescue.

Mail Page 1 of the registration to **HNM CAT RESCUE, PO Box 194, Fairbury, NE 68352**. Questions? *Call/Text 402-300-1139 calls returned within 24 business hours*. By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and I accept the Vendor Terms and Conditions on this registration.

Print Name	Signature	 	Date		
Questions/Comments:		Cat's Meow Use			
		Form of Payment: Check	Check #	MO	Cash
		Postmark Date:	Rec'd By:		
		Date Processed by CMSM:			
		Response Sent to Vendor:			

Vendor Registration Form - Registration Deadline: Postmarked by Friday, March 21, 2025 - No Late Registrations Accepted 2025 Cat's Meow Spring Market

Show Location: Jefferson Co. Fairgrounds, 56885 PWF Rd, Fairbury, NE 68352 | Sat., April 5, 2025 | 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Mail Vendor Registration to: Cat's Meow Spring Market, C/O HNM Cat Rescue, PO Box 194, Fairbury, NE 68352

Vendor Information. Save for future reference.

- Vendor info, including vendor confirmations, are sent via email.
- Add hello@catsmeowspringmarket.org to your safe sender list.
- Set Up Hours: Friday evening 5 8:30 p.m. or Saturday from 7 9 a.m.
- Sales tax payments are the responsibility of the vendor. Tax rate is 5.5%
- No smoking and no pets allowed on property.
- Vendors are required to stay until 3 p.m. UNLESS all product is sold out.
- Like and tag @CatsMeowSpringMarket on Facebook.

For more information or requests

 Mail:
 Cat's Meow Spring Market

 C/O HNM Cat Rescue

 PO Box 194

 Fairbury, NE 68352

 Phone:
 402-300-1139

 ATTN: Nels Sorensen Jr.

 Email:
 hello@catsmeowspringmarket.org

 Website:
 www.CatsMeowSpringMarket.org

Booth Configuration Diagrams

Please refer to the images below for illustration of booth size.

If choosing more than one space, you must indicate either BACK to BACK or SIDE by SIDE on the form.

